REF: (S/TM/2	1000836 Tild3.
	NIMIENT
	Veh No: SHC 68 734 Yr Regn: 2015 Sep.
From: Date:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry /. Taxl Prime Mover /
Estimated Cost:	Truck / Trailer or
OD ITPIWS ITP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Make: 1/29 Octing c.c 1685
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Colour A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
at Workshop m/s	Sp.Reading 72557 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of	
Insured:	Eng/No: KNA9 M 414 M = 562 1945.
Policy No.	Gen. Cond: Gpod / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Claims No.	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Sum Insured: Excess:	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Modi: NIO/S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
Make of Veh:	Tyre Size: F: 205/65745
(Policy Condition)  N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.	TOYOTYOKO OF Mayoris.
X	Front
Bal. or Market Value:  Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. R/Bal. 6 mm
Consistent?: Yes or No	UBal UBal (19/1/2)
GIA / PR Seen.	D.O.A. D.O.I. [17][2]
3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at Mensilu Taxo
Lum Sum: 70	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA   REV   REP.   24 HRS	
Date:Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Stitution -
Date / Time Action / Instruction	
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:  Survey Fee:
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?	d Fee: : Site Insp (\$)_s+RSSi
2)	: Interview (\$ ) Photos
•	: Tech. Invs (\$ ) Others
Repair ormal:	: Weel end (\$
Lump Sum II.B.I: (F)	TOTAL
	Note a respective of the second secon

# PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443

TEL: 65446676 / 65446689 FAX: 62141511 CO. REG:200707743D GST REG:200707743D

18-Jan-21

## ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHC 6873 Y

1	Rear bumper		\$	696.00 dev		
1 pc	Rear bumper lower cover		\$	206.00 RX		
1 pc		/s @ \$29.00	\$	58.00 ⋉		
2 pcs	Rear bumper side bracket o/s & n	\$	114.00 🗡			
1 pc	Rear bumper inner sponge	\$	607.00 X			
1 pc	Rear bumper reinforcement		\$	106.00 ⊀		
2 pcs	Rear bumper stay o/s & n/s @ \$5	\$	36.00 ⊀			
2 pcs		Rear bumper reinforcement lower bracket @ \$18.00				
2 pcs	Rear bumper reinforcement uppe	er bracket @ \$18.00	\$	36.00 🔨		
			\$	1,859.00		
		Less 10%	\$	185.90		
			\$	1,673.10		
S/NETT  1 set 1 set 1 pc	Rear bumper clips Reverse sensor Rear bumper top protector	LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: • To resurvey before/after spray painting • To display damaged part(s) during resurvey • Parts prices are subject to confirmation • Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis • No illegal modification(s) is allowed • Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company	\$ \$ \$	48.00 ser ? 280.00 ? 80.00 50 res		
	Sundry	Acknowledged by Repairer Signature:	\$	50.00 ×		
	To dismantle / replace reverse s reset to the same	ensor to new bumper and	\$	120.00 \$ 0		
	To labour charge for dismantle a damaged parts. To heat/weld, concluding knock-out, straighten, the rear panel	ut-off the the end panel.	\$	200 650.00 200		
	To putty and spray painting on re	ear bumper, end panel	\$	400.00		
	To apply rustproofing on the rep	aired and replaced panels.	\$	200.00 >		
			\$	3,501.10		
		Tay	lh	17491749		
		E SUBJECTED TO CST	01	19/1/210195		

( ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST )

THE ABOVE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR DO NOT INCLUDE ANY UNFORESEEN DAMAGES.

1/5 Resum affer repair tanglin Malanto on.

SP0I211I0006 / PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD ENTRY DATE & TIME: 18/01/2021 14:19 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: VINCENT CHUA WEE AN VERSION: 1 (18/01/2021 14:19 (SGT))



### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission Date of Accident

Exact Location of Accident

Additional Location Information

Country/State of Loss

18/01/2021 14:19 (SGT)

16/01/2021 19:30 (SGT)

Woodlands Ave 2, Singapore

Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

SHC6873Y

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

Company Reg No

Email Address

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No.

PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD

2XXXXX975H

CLAIMS@PREMIERTAXI.COM

(Phone) +65-62148880

(Office) +65-62148880

### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

Kia

Optima

No - Claiming third party

### INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

NTUC

ThirdParty

Yes

5107202885-01

DRIVER

Name of Driver

NRIC No

Date Of Birth Occupation

TAN LUENENG, JACKSON

SXXXX837C 25/06/1984

Outdoor

Accident report SP0I211I0006

Page 1 of 14

24/05/2005 Date Of Driving Pass 15 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS Driving experience Gender (Phone) +65-91286991 Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number CLAIMS@PREMIERTAXI.COM Email Address BLK 512B YISHUN ST 51 #13-479 Address Address complement 762512 Postcode No Is the driver the policyholder? Hirer If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured No Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Collision - Head to Rear Type of Accident Clear Weather Conditions Dry Road Surface OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Yes Was any other material or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? PASSENGER 1 UNKNOWN Male Gender DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Yes Was the accident reported to the police? Changkat Neighbourhood Police Post Police Station Name (Phone) +65-18007819999 Police Station Phone No (Fax) +65-67832722 Alt. Police Station Phone No Blk 109 Tampines Street 11 #01-261 Singapore 521109 Police Station Address No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT refer attach ATTACHMENT(S) Yes Are accident photos available for attachment? No Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No Was there any audio recorded? **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1 GBF8040B** Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer

Vehicle Model
Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour	8 <b>.</b>
Vehicle Category	Goods vehicle
Name of Driver	AHMMED MD ROBEL
Work Permit No	OXXXXX2476
Contact Number	5
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-2
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	· 1

### INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

#### INJURED 1

TAN LUENENG, JACKSON Name of injured person Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old **NECK & BACK PAIN** Injuries Sustained SHC6873Y Injured person in which vehicle? Yes Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Rease report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties,
- 7. By the judgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8, Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer , my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes,



Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Driver's Signature (ff driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Sketch Plan

		P.	
Aue 5			Ace 5
A-SHC-6873-Y B-GBF-8040B.	B	2	
	voodland	3 Ave 2	

Describe	Circums	tances of	the Ac	cident			
	DWAN	15/104	7	= 171101505	2033		
1.26.	10615	466.					
		denomination and					
***************************************							
			ne n				
						Villa de Langue III	

### Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.



Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel





1 of 3

Report No. T/20210117/2033

Police Station Of Origin: Changkat NPP 109 Tampines Street 11 #01-261 SINGAPORE 521109 Tel No: 1800-7819999

			Station Diary No.	
Report M 1 13:41	ade:	Vide Report No.:	9	
's Particu	ılars			
nformant:		Address: APT BLK 512B YISHUN 762512	STREET 51 #13-479 SINGAPORE	
ID No.: / \$841783	37C	Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 91286991		
/: RE CITIZ	EN	Email:		
Age:	Date of Birth: 25/06/1984	Driver		
Male   36   25/05/1984  Race: Chinese		Language: Institution / School		
on: er		Driving Licence Informati Class: 3	on: Date of Expiry:	
	Report M 1 13:41 S Particum formant: NENG, JA ID No.: / S841783 /: PRE CITIZ Age: 36	Particulars  Informant:  NENG, JACKSON  ID No.:  / \$8417837C  /:  PRE CITIZEN    Age:   Date of Birth:   36   25/06/1984	Vide Report No.:   13:41	

eneral Infor		Seneral Information of the Accident				Type of Location
Type of Accident:	Injury   Others	٠	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 16/01/2021 19:	30	T-Junction
ocation: WOODLAND	S AVENUE 2					
Weather:		100000	ad Surface:		Roa	d Speed Limit:
Taille 1 low.		r affic Control: affic Light - Wo	orking	Traffic Volume: Light		
One Way Type of Collin Between Mor	sion: ving Vehicles - Hea					one conveyed by pulance:

ehicle Invol	method their, the protection of the benefit of the protection of t	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
Type	SECOND CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	Dive		0
Lorry	ISUZU	ALLOCATION	Blue		0
		0.071110.1/5	Cilver	Clichtly	1
Car	KIA	OPTIMA K5	Sliver		•
•	Type Lorry	Type Make Lorry ISUZU	Type Make Model  Lorry ISUZU  ODTIMA K5	Type Make Model Color Blue	Type Make Model Color Condition  Lorry ISUZU Blue Slightly

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	- NA
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA



2 of 3

Report No. T/20210117/2033

Police Station Of Origin: Changkat NPP 109 Tampines Street 11 #01-261 SINGAPORE 521109 Tel No: 1800-7819999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver	CARL A CATALON CONTRACTOR AND		ID No.		NIL
Name	AHMED MD ROBEL				NIL
Related Vehicle	GBF8040B (Lorry)			ct No.	91450550
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disch		NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree of	Injury	NIL	
Driver					
Name	TAN LUENENG, JACKSON		ID No.		S8417837C
Related Vehicle	SHC6873Y (Car)		Contact No.		91286991
Hospital/Clinic	CARE MEDICAL CLINIC		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	17/01/2021	Date Disch	narge	17/01	/2021
	ted Medical Leave 05	Degree of			

#### Brief Details.

On the abovementioned date, time and location, I stopped at the traffic light along junction of Woodlands Avenue 2 and Woodlands Avenue 5 when out of a sudden, I felt impact at the rear of my vehicle (SHC6873Y) . I then went out of my vehicle and discovered that another vehicle (GBF8040B) had collided into my car. My vehicle sustain a slight dent on the rear bumper. No police or ambulance at scene. I received 5 days of MC. I suffered pain in my neck and back.





Police Station Of Origin: Changkat NPP 109 Tampines Street 11 #01-261 SINGAPORE 521109 Tel No: 1800-7819999 3 of 3 Report No. T/20210117/2033

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

### Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recor G / Sgt 3 DANESH ASYRAFF		Signature Of Informant:				
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable		Date/Time: 17/01/2021 13:41				
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / SI MOHAMAD ZULFAZDL Contact No.: 65476204	The second of the second contract of the second of the sec	Classification Of Case:				
Authentication Stamp NP168	310/4					

Text size + -

### **Enquire Transaction History**

Transaction History Details

Log Date/Time:

02 Sep 2015 / 07:37:14

Receipt No.:

AACCK001-AX239-150902-000006

Asset Type:

Vehicle

Transaction Amount:

\$69,850.00

Asset ID:

SHC6873Y

Channel:

AA Counterless - CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA PTE LTD

Transaction Type:

01.02 Register New Vehicle (AA)

Business Transaction Reference No.:

20150902073714164827

Vehicle No.:

SHC6873Y

Vehicle Type:

H10 - Public Transport Taxi (Motor Car)

Vehicle Attachment 1: Air-Con (Taxi)

Vehicle Attachment 2:

Vehicle Attachment 3:

Vehicle Scheme:

Taxi (Company)

First Registration Date: 02 Sep 2015

Original Registration

02 Sep 2015

Date:

KIA

Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model:

. OPTIMA 1.7(A) DIESEL

Chassis No.:

KNAGM414MF5621943

Engine No.:

D4FDEH313442

Motor No.:

Trailer Chassis No.:

Propellant:

Diesel

Passenger Capacity: Engine Capacity:

1685

Power Rating:

4

Unladen Weight:

1584

Maximum Laden Weight:

2050

Silver

Primary Color: Secondary Color:

Manufacturing Year:

2015

Open Market Value:

\$21,669.00

Minimum PARF Benefit: \$13,402.00

PARF Eligibility:

No. of Transfer:

Effective Ownership Date/Time:

02 Sep 2015 07:37:14

COE No.:

2015090201003459N

COE Expiry Date:

01 Sep 2023

COE Bid Category:

Actual QP/PQP Paid

\$47,373.00

Amount: Lifespan Expiry Date:

01 Sep 2023